
 

AMENDMENT NO. THREE TO AGREEMENT 

 

 

 This “Amendment No. THREE to Agreement” is entered into this _______ day of ____________, 

2020, by and between the VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON (“WELLINGTON”), a municipal corporation 

existing under the laws of the State of Florida, and Plante & Moran, PLLC, a Foreign Limited Liability 

Company (“CONSULTANT”) 

 

RECITALS: 

 

 WHEREAS, “WELLINGTON” and “CONSULTANT” entered into an Agreement in connection 

with Wellington’s RFP# 021-16/ED for Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) Consulting Services, along 

with Amendment One dated December 20, 2017; and Amendment Two dated January 17, 2020; and 

 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement, which they entered into for the 

effective term of September 19, 2016 through September 18, 2019; and any renewals thereto, to include 

an additional Fifteen-thousand dollars ($15,000) for Implementation Phase 5. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration and the mutual promises contained herein and other good 

and valuable consideration of which the parties hereto acknowledge, “WELLINGTON” and the 

“CONSULTANT”  mutually agree as follows: 

 

1. The above Recitals are true and correct. 

 

2. The parties hereto hereby amend the agreement to reflect a change to Amendment One, Paragraph 2, to 

read as follows: 

 “The parties hereto hereby amend the agreement to include ERP implementation services against 

RFP# 021-16/ED (Phase 5 of Contractor’s proposal) in an amount not-to-exceed One-hundred Sixty-five 

thousand dollars ($165,000) at an hourly rate of $220.00.  The term of the contract remains unchanged.” 

 

3. Except as modified herein all terms and conditions of the agreement remain in full force and legal effect. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Amendment No. Three to 

the Agreement on the date above stated. 

 

WITNESS:                            CONSULTANT: Plante & Moran, PLLC 

 

________________________        
                             By:_______________________________ 

                                                     

_______________________ As:_______________________________ 

Print Name 

                                                               Print Name:________________________ 

        

                                                          

Village of Wellington 

 

By: ________________________________ 

      Anne Gerwig, Mayor  


